# CITY OF GONZALES JB WELLS ADVISORY BOARD MEETING JB Wells Park Show Barn 2301 CR 197 Gonzales, TX AGENDA – October 18, 2023 12:00 p.m.

### CALL TO ORDER

# **PUBLIC COMMENT**

This time is set aside for any person who wishes to address the JB Wells Advisory Board. Presentations should be limited to no more than 3 minutes.

### **NEW BUSINESS**

- 1. Discuss, Consider and Possible Action on the approval of the Minutes of the August 16, 2023 Meetings
- 2. Welcoming our New Members to the Board and thanking your returning Board Members.
- 3. Discussion regarding complaints of cats in the RV area and flea infestations on the Santa Anna Mound
- 4. Discuss, Consider & Possible Action regarding planning ideas for a new arena, ideas for improvements to the Show Barn, Main Arena and changes to include but are not limited to: food trucks during the event and events/activities for their families, and improved advertising
- 5. Discussion regarding the Spooky Trails for this year ideas and volunteers.

## **REPORTS**

- 6. JB Wells Arena Operations Manager will provide an update on:
  - Upcoming events
  - Past events: San Antonio Charros, Mid South Motor Coach,

# **ADJOURN**

I certify that a copy of the October 18, 2023, agenda of items to be considered by the JB Wells Park Advisory Board was posted on the City Municipal Building bulletin board on the 13<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2023 by 5:00 p.m. and remained posted continuously for at least 72 hours preceding the scheduled time of the meeting. I further certify that the following News Media were properly notified of the above stated meeting: Gonzales Inquirer.

### Kristina Vega

The meeting facility is wheelchair accessible and accessible parking spaces are available. Request for accommodations or interpretive services must be made 48 hours prior to this meeting. Please contact the City Secretary's Office at 830-672-2815 for further information.